OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

Order No- 12/1-2017 Ad(3)

Dated, Panchkula the 15.01.2019

A copy of letter No.4/12/2018-1 Election dated 20.12.2018 received from Superintendent Election O/o Chief Secretary to Government Haryana "regarding responsibility of the Election Officials to the Commission" is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Principals of Government Colleges in the State.
- 2. All the Commanding Officers, NCC Units in the State.
- 3. Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra/Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak/Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa/Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat)/Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur (Rewari)/Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind/Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani.
- 4. All the Librarians of District Libraries/Sub Divisional Libraries in the State of Haryana / Librarian.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.- Even

Dated, Panchkula 30-1-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS/DGHE, Steno/Additional Director Admn.
- 2. All the HQ Officers and Head of Branches.
- 3. All the Assistants of Admin Branch.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula ACS Higher Edy.

155-Admy 4/1/19

ACS HE 26/12/18

No.4/12/2018-1 Election Haryana Government Chief Secretary Office (Election Branch)

Dated, Chandigarh the 20th December, 2018.

DAE MIN

9A) 3.01.19

All Administrative Secretaries to Government Haryana.

2. All Heads of Department to Governmenet Haryana

3. All the MD's/CAs of Boards/Corporation in Haryana.

Subject:

Responsibility of the Election Officials to the Commission- regarding.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to letter No. 31(ECI Inst.)/Elec-2018/2AE-6543, dated 17.12.2018 received from Chief Electoral Officer Haryana alongwith its enclosure on the subject noted above and forward the same with the request that these instructions may be brought to the notice of all concerned for strict compliance both in letter and spirit.

Yours faithfully,

Superintendent Election,

for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana Dated, Chandigarh the 20th December, 2018.

Endst. No. 4/12/2018-1 Election

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Electoral Officer Haryana, 30 Bays Building Sector-17, Chandigarh w.r.t his letter No. 31(ECI Inst.)/Elec-2018/2AE-6543, dated 17.12.2018 for information and necessary action.

Superintendent Election, for Chief Secretary to Government, Haryaha

27

FMS No.../

Dated cholily Gras DHE & Sp

59972 9 F Dy. No. Date 19/19/18

FICE OF CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, HARYANA कार्यालय मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी, हरियाणा

o. 31(ECI Inst.)/Elec-2018/2AE- 6543

Dated: 17-12-18

The Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana.

Subject:- Responsibility of the Election Officials to the Commission

Sir,

On the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith a copy of the Election Commission of India's letter No: 23 /Inst/LET/ECI/FUNCT/ERD-ER/2018, dated 22nd November, 2018 for your information and necessary action.

I am further directed to request you that the Election Commission's directions contained in the above mentioned letter may please be brought to the notice of all Addl. Chief Secretary, Principal Secretary, Secretaries, HODs of the Department and MDs of Board/Corporation for their Compliance both in letter and spirit.

Man Mis

Yours faithfully,

Asstt. Chief Electoral Officer, for: Chief Electoral Officer, Haryana.

S. Ele